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Detailed Methodology

. 'tl)'htTPsSucg\S/ey was conducted on behalf of the International Republican Institute’s Center for Insights in Survey Research
y IPSOS.

- Data was collected between February 02,2024 and March 05, 2024 through face-to-face interviews in respondents’
homes. Further details on fieldwork period, margin of error, and response rate are listed on the following slide.

+ The sample consisted of n=1,225 adults (Bosnia and Herzegovina), n=1,203 adults (Kosovo?, n=1,220adults (North
Macedonia), n=1,036 adults (Montenegro), n=1,238 adults (Serbia) and n=1,216 (Albania). Inhabitants of poorly
accessible areas were excluded. The share of excluded inhabitants is as follows: 0.3% for Bosnia and Herzegovina, 0.2%
for Kosovo, 0.8% for North Macedonia, 1.4% for Montenegro, 0.6% for Serbia, and 1% for Albania.

+ A multi-stage probability sampling method was used to design a nationally representative sample in each country. The
sample was stratified by region and by urban/rural residency, followed by random selection of primary sampling units
(PSUs) within each stratum. Households were selected by random walk in each of the PSU, and respondents were
selected randomly from the list of all adults in the household. The sampling frame was based on population and
housing census data and population estimates.

+ The samples were weighted as follows:

Bosnia and Herzegovina: The sample was weighted for region, urbanicity, age, gender, and ethnicity as per the 2013 census.
The sample was weighted for educational attainment using IPSOS’ estimates.

Kosovo: The sample was weighted for region, age, urbanicity, and gender as per the 2011 census. The sample was weighted
for educational attainment using MICS 2020 figures and ethnicity using MICS 2014 data.

North Macedonia: The sample was weighted for region, urbanicity, age, gender, ethnicity, and educational attainment as per
the 2021 census.

Montenetgro: The sample was weighted for region, urbanicity, age, and gender as per the 2017 estimates from the Statistical
Office of Montenegro. The sample was weighted for ethnicity based on the 2011 census data and for educational attainment
as per the MICS 2018 data.

Serbia:(‘jl’he sample was weighted for region, urbanicity, age, gender, ethnicity, and educational attainment as per the 2022
census data.

Albania: The sample was weighted for region, urbanicity, age, and gender as per the 2011 census.

+ In survey questions with the text ‘our country’, in Kosovo only this text was replaced with the alternate phrase ‘in
Kosovo’.

+ Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.


https://www.iri.org/program/put-data-work
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us

Fieldwork Dates

Fieldwork Dates Response Rate  Margin of Error
Bosnia and Herzegovina Feb. 03 - Mar. 03, 2024 40% +2.8
Kosovo Feb. 05 - Mar. 04, 2024 38% +2.8
Montenegro Feb. 02 - Mar. 04, 2024 36% +3.0
North Macedonia Feb. 04 - Mar. 04, 2024 38% +2.8
Serbia Feb. 03 - 26, 2024 21% +2.8
Albania* Feb. 03 - Mar. 05, 2024 39% +2.8

*Albania was firstadded to IRI’s Western Balkans polling series in 2024. Prior IRl Western Balkans regionals

polls can be accessed at https://www.iri.org/resources/2022-western-balkans-regional-survey-january-
february-2022/(2022) and https://www.iri.org/wp-
content/uploads/2020/06/final_wb_poll_for_publishing_6.9.2020.pdf(2020) and https://www.iri.org/wp- ,
content/uploads/2019/04/pdf beacon_w_balkans.pdf(2019)



https://www.iri.org/resources/2022-western-balkans-regional-survey-january-february-2022/
https://www.iri.org/resources/2022-western-balkans-regional-survey-january-february-2022/
https://www.iri.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/06/final_wb_poll_for_publishing_6.9.2020.pdf
https://www.iri.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/06/final_wb_poll_for_publishing_6.9.2020.pdf
https://www.iri.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/pdf_beacon_w_balkans.pdf
https://www.iri.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/04/pdf_beacon_w_balkans.pdf

Frequently Cited Disaggregate Bases

Disaggregate Category Base
Bosnia and Herzegovina n =1,225
Kosovo n=1,203
Poll 2024 - Country Montenegro —
North Macedonia n=1,220
Serbia n=1,238
Albania n=1,216
Bosnia and Herzegovina  n = 1,501
Kosovo n=1,520
Poll 2022 - Country Montenegro n=1,008
North Macedonia n=1,479
Serbia n=1,504
Bosnia and Herzegovina n=1,486
Kosovo n=1,517
Poll 2020 - Country Montenegro n = 966
North Macedonia n=1,472

Serbia

n=1,481
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In general, would you say that our country is heading in the right
direction or the wrong direction?

65% 30% 5%

2024
Kosovo
2022 3%

55%

\ 2024 37% 7%
Serbia
2022 33% 9%

Montenegro \

Albania \ 2024 6%
2024 75% 5%
Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2022 85% 5%
2024 78% 3%
North
Macedonia 2022 75% 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
¥ |n the right direction ® |n the wrong direction Don't know/Refused
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} What is the most important problem facing our country today?

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices
Economy - unemployment
Corruption

Emigration

Economy - other/general

Insecurity

Pensions

Crime/Public safety

Infrastructure

Education

Healthcare

Poverty

Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans
Ilicit drugs

Water

Social services/benefits

Agriculture

General political situation

Other*

All the problems we are facing are important
No problems

Don't know/Refused

I 22
I 2 1%
I 167
B 7
4%
B 3%
B 3%
M 2%
M 2%
M 2%
M 2%
M 2%
B 1%
i 1%
B 1%
B 1%
B 1%
B 1%
H 2%
N 3%
<1%

<1%

0% 10% 20% 30%

ALBANIA

40%

50%



What is the most important problem facing our country today?

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices || GGG 232
Economy - unemployment || TG 17%
Corruption |GG 12%
General political situation ||l 9%
Insecurity | 5%
Crime/Public safety [l 5%
Economy - other/general [l 4%
Poverty [l 3%
Emigration || 3%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans || 2%
Internal conflicts [} 2%
Healthcare [} 2%
Pensions | 2%
Ethnic Issues [} 2%
Infrastructure | 1%
Education | 1%
Agriculture | 1%
EU Integration | 1%
Other* [ <1%
Don't know /Refused | <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

50%



} What is the most important problem facing our country today?

(Spontaneous response)

I 9%
Economy - cost of living, high prices || EGTEKcGcNTTEEEEEEEEEE 23%
Corruption | EEN 7%
Emigration | 6%
Healthcare | 5%
Economy - other/general | 4%
Insecurity |l 3%
Education |l 3%
Poverty |l 3%
General political situation | 2%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans | 1%
Crime/Public safety | 1%
External conflicts/War | 1%
Housing B 1%
Pensions | 1%
EU Integration B 1%
Ethnic Issues | 1%
other Il 2%
All the problems we are facing are important | 1%
No problems | <1%
Don't know/Refused | <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Economy - unemployment

KOSOVO



What is the most important problem facing our country today?

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices
Economy - unemployment
Corruption

Crime/Public safety

Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans
Economy - other/general

Poverty

Insecurity

Internal conflicts

Education

Healthcare

Pensions

Ilicit drugs

Infrastructure

General political situation
Emigration

Other*

No problem

Don't know/Refused

I 339
I 5%

I 137

N 7

4

4%

3%
M 2%
M 2%
2%
W 2%
M 2%
i 1%
0 1%
i 1%
l 1%
2%
<1%
<1%‘

0%

5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

45%

50%



} What is the most important problem facing our country today? Sg

(Spontaneous response)

I 3 1%
Corruption |G 2/
Economy - unemployment | NG 10%
Economy - other/general | 5%
Poverty | 5%
Crime/Public safety | 4%
Insecurity |l 3%
Healthcare [} 3%
Emigration |l 3%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans [l 2%
Pensions [l 2%
General political situation [} 2%
Internal conflicts || 1%
IUWicit drugs B 1%
Electricity | 1%
Education B 1%
Agriculture | 1%
EU Integration B 1%
Other* B 1%
All the problems we are facing are important B 2%
Don't know/Refused <1%‘

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Economy - cost of living, high prices

NORTH MACEDONIA



Ly
What is the most important problem facing our country today? !."r@

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices | EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENN - s
Corruption I 3%
Economy - unemployment N 7%
Crime/Public safety | 6%
The Kosovo issue I 6%
Economy - other/general I 5%
Healthcare I 5%
Poverty I 5%
General political situation | 5%
Internal conflicts 1 3%
External conflicts/War 1 3%
Agriculture | 3%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans 1l 2%
Insecurity 1l 2%
Education 1M 2%
Pensions W 2%
IWicit drugs B 1%
Infrastructure B 1%
Social services/benefits B 1%
Environment B 1%
EU Integration W 1%
Pollution B 1%
Emigration W 1%
No problem W 1%
Other* B 1%
Don't know/Refused 1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

SERBIA



What is the most important problem facing our country today?

(Spontaneous response, top 5 problems shown)

Albania

Bosnia and Herzegovina m

b

Cost of living,

B 22

Cost of living,

B 25

high prices high prices
Unemployment - 21% Unemployment . 17%
Corruption . 16% Corruption . 12%
Emigration I 7% gf:aet:ilnpolitical I 9%
Etﬁgflrggeral I 4% Insecurity I 5%

0% 5% 0% 75% 0% 5% 50%  75%

S P
North Macedonia _~ i\

Cost of living,

(o)
high prices 38%

Unemployment

Corruption

Crime/Public Safety

Small business
opportunities®

4%

Cost of living, - 31%
(0]

0% 25%  50%

high prices
Corruption - 22%
Unemployment I 10%
Economy - other/ I 59
general
Poverty I 5%
75% 0%  25%  50%  75%

******

Kosovo

Unemployment - 29%
Cost of living,
© il

high prices
Corruption I 7%
Emigration I 6%
Healthcare I 5%
d% 2!5% 56% 75%

Cost of living, - 28%
(o]

high prices

J s
Unemployment I 7%
Crime/Public I 6%
safety
The Kosovo issue I 6%

Corruption

50%

0% 25% 75%



What is the most important problem facing our country today?

(Spontaneous response, top 5 problems shown)

Problem 1 Problem 2 Problem 3 Problem 4 Problem 5
. * CogEl (i, Unemployment Corruption Sememl [FRlaiEe] Insecurity
ﬁosma 2l r;g;“'_’”zf;/s 2024: 17% 2024: 12% ;‘;‘;if“;; 2024: 5%
Crzegovina e, e 2022: 24% 2022: 17% T 2022: 3%
Unemployment Cﬂ:t: f ili\(/:l:Sg, Corruption Emigration Healthcare
0SOVO 2024: 29% 2?)2 4P. 28% 2024: 7% 2024: 6% 2024: 5%
2022: 46% 2022_’ 2 47° 2022: 8% 2022: 1% 2022: 1%
Cost of living, . Crime/Public Small business
'y high prices Unemployment Corruption safety opportunities
% 2024: 38% A5 B Ay, 2024: 7% 2024: 4%
. 0 . 0 . o . () . 0
2022: 18% AU S vz Wi 2022: 5% 2022: 2%
Cost of living . Economy -
. . ’ Corruption Unemployment Poverty
b "2‘32 i 2024: 22% 2024: 10% °th2%r2/§?"5§/ra' 2024: 5%
aCECOlia 2027 38(; 2022: 7% 2022: 23% 2029- 4(y° 2022: 5%
Cost of living, . Crime/Public The Kosovo
high prices Corruption Unemployment safet issue
crbla 2324|-J 28% AYLE e AU B ot 2024 y6‘7 2024: 6%
. () . 0, . 0 . (o] . (o)
2022: 30% Av Ao ik 2022: 4% 2022: --




What specific issue should be the top priority for the government
to address?

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - unemployment
Economy - cost of living, high prices
Corruption
Pensions
Education
Healthcare
Emigration
Economy - other/general
Insecurity 1l 2%
Crime/Public safety 1l 2%
Infrastructure 1l 2%
Poverty Il 2%
Agriculture 1 2%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans B 1%
water B 1%
Housing W 1%
Social services/benefits | 1%
General political situation W 1%
EU Integration W 1%
Other* I 4%
All the problems we are facing are important | N 5%
None | <1%
Don't know/Refused | <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ALBANIA



What specific issue should be the top priority for the government
to address?

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices | GGG )6
Corruption |G 16
Economy - unemployment | EEGEEEN 14%
Crime/Public safety | 6%
Insecurity I 5%
General political situation | 5%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans N 4%
Economy - other/general [ 4%
Healthcare |l 3%
Pensions [l 3%
Poverty Il 3%
Emigration [l 2%
Internal conflicts B 1%
IWicit drugs B 1%
Infrastructure B 1%
Education | 1%
Social services/benefits | 1%
Agriculture | 1%
Ethnic issues B 1%
Pollution B 1%
Other* B 1%
Don't know/Refused | <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



******

What specific issue should be the top priority for the government
to address? *

(Spontaneous response)

I 2 5%
Economy - unemployment | 24
Corruption || Gl 7%
Healthcare |IEGING 7%
Emigration | 6%
Poverty I 5%
Economy - other/general | 4%
Education | 4%
Insecurity |l 3%
Pensions [l 2%
General political situation [l 2%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans B 1%
Crime/Public safety | 1%
Internal conflicts | 1%
External conflicts/War || 1%
water B 1%
Infrastructure | 1%
Housing || 1%
Social services/benefits W 1%

other* R 3%
Don't know/Refused | <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Economy - cost of living, high prices

KOSOVO



What specific issue should be the top priority for the government
to address?

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices | N 9’
Economy - unemployment ||| |GGG 17%
Corruption |GG 12%

Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans - 5%

Crime/Public safety |l 5%
Economy - other/general - 4%
Poverty [l 3%
Education [} 2%
Healthcare [} 2%
Insecurity ] 1%
Terrorism I 1%
Internal conflicts I 1%
External conflicts/War | 1%
IWicit drugs ] 1%
Infrastructure I 1%
General political situation I 1%
Emigration | 1%
Other* I 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%




What specific issue should be the top priority for the Sg

government to address?

(Spontaneous response)

I 2 59
Corruption |G 20
Economy - unemployment | EENENEE 11%
Economy - other/general || EGB0N 7%
Poverty I 5%
Healthcare [ 5%
Crime/Public safety | 4%
Emigration [l 3%
Insecurity 1l 2%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans 1l 2%
General political situation 1l 2%
Electricity 1l 2%
Pensions I} 2%
Education B 1%
Internal conflicts | 1%
Social services/benefits B 1%
Infrastructure | 1%
Agriculture 1 1%
EU Integration | 1%
Other* I 2%
All the problems we are facing are important W 1%
Don't know/Refused | <1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Economy - cost of living, high prices

NORTH MACEDONIA



What specific issue should be the top priority for the government “f’
to address? !‘A‘!

(Spontaneous response)

Economy - cost of living, high prices IIIIIIININININGE 6%
Economy - other/general N 11%
Corruption | 9%
Poverty I 7%
Economy - unemployment | 6%
Healthcare I 6%
Crime/Public safety | 5%
The Kosovo issue | 4%
Agriculture 1 4%
General political situation [l 3%
Education I 3%
Internal conflicts 1l 2%
Pensions Il 2%
Social services/benefits Il 2%
Economy - small business opportunities/access to loans Wl 1%
Pollution B 1%
Environment B 1%
Housing B 1%
External conflicts/War B 1%
Infrastructure W 1%
Insecurity B 1%
Birth rate problem N 1%
EU Integration B 1%
IWicit drugs | 1%
Electricity 1 1%
Other* I 2%
Don't know/Refused 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

SERBIA




What specific issue should be the top priority for the government to

address?

(Spontaneous response, top 5 issues shown)

Albania \

Bosnia and Herzegovina m

Unemployment

Cost of living,
high prices

Corruption

Pensions

Education

0% 25%  50%  75%

b

Cost of living, 39Y%
high prices

Unemployment 17%
Corruption 12%

Small business
opportunities*

5%
5%

0% 25%  50%  75%

Crime/Public safety

Cost of living,

2 [0)
high prices 6%
Corruption 16%
Unemployment 14%
Crime/Public 6%
safety
Insecurity 5%

0% 25%  50%  75%

North Macedonia

Cost of living, 25%
high prices
Corruption 20%
Unemployment 11%
Economy - other/ 7%
general
Poverty 5%
0% 25%  50%  75%

******

Kosovo

Cost of living, 25%
high prices
Unemployment 24%
Corruption 7%
Healthcare 7%
Emigration 6%

0% 25%  50%  75%
Cost of living, 26%
high prices
Economy - 11%
other/general
Corruption 9%
Poverty 7%

6%

0% 25% 50% 75%

Unemployment




What specific issue should be the top priority for the government to

address?

(Spontaneous response, top 5 issues shown)

Bosnia and

*
*
. ***
Herzegovina

Issue 1

Issue 2

Issue 3

Issue 4

Issue 5

Cost of living, . Crime/Public .
high prices Corruption Unemployment safety Insecurity
2024: 26% 2024: 16% 2024: 14% 2024: 6% 2024: 5%
2022: 25% 2022: 17% 2022: 21% 2022: 4% 2022: 4%

Cﬁ:t: f 'l,li\g:Sg’ Unemployment Corruption Healthcare Emigration
2%2 4‘? 259% 2024: 24% 2024: 7% 2024: 7% 2024: 6%

2022: 3% 2022: 35% 2022: 16% 2022: 5% 2022: 2%

Cost of living, Unemblovment Corruption Small business | Crime/Public
high prices 2023_ 31’7% 202 4.p1 2% opportunities safety
2024: 39% 2022_‘ 37% 2022: 1% 2024: 5% 2024: 5%
2022: 18% PP C P 2022: 3% 2022: 6%

Cost of living . Economy -

. . ’ Corruption Unemployment Poverty

"2‘32 P 2024: 20% 2024: 11% °th2%r2/§?"7§/ra' 2024: 5%
. 0 . 709 . 0 . o . 4O

2022 27% 2022: 7% 2022: 21% 2022: 5% 2022: 6%

Cost of living Economy - .

. . ¢ Corruption Povert Unemployment
high prices other/general 202 4!) 9% 2024 %y 202p 4: y6(y
202 Bl & 2024. 11 2022: 13% 2022 5% 2022: 145%
2022: 29% 2022: 6% C 0P -0 -




How would you describe the current economic situation of your
household?

Kosovo 60% 15% Gy %1%

Bosnia and

Hersegoving 56% 24% 10% SR

Albania 57% 23% 12% AR

Montenegro 56% 27% 9% MK

Serbia 50% 35% 9% NEEA
North 5 0 . . .
Macedonia 14 50% 27% 18% 1%

T T T T T T T T T T 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Very good Somewhat good  ® Somewhat bad ™ Very bad Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



} What does Serbia need the most at this time?

2024 3%
2022 6%
2020 4%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Stability and continuity ® Change Don't know/Refused

SERBIA



Which one of the following types of change is most needed in
Serbia now?

(Among Serbians who believe Serbia needs a change)

All respondents (n=492) 10% 12%
Gender
Men (n=252) 10% 16%
Women (n=239) 1% 7%

S Age Groups
= 18-35 (n=173) 9% 13%
E 36-55 (n=182) 11% 12%
I 56+ (n=136) 1% 11%
A | Education

Primary (n=36)*

Secondary or less (n=300) 8% 12% ¥
26% 17% 10%

T T T T T T T T 1

0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90%  100%
B Change of top political leaders and ruling parties
B Change of the economic situation and improvement of social justice
® Change of cultural standards and practices, including media and education standards and a reduction in violence

® Change of administrative standards, including professional managers in institutions and a reduction in corruption

Don’'t know/Refused
*Analysis should be interpreted with caution due to small sample size n.

University or higher (n=155)




How likely do you think it is that such change can come to Serbia
in the near future?

(Among Serbians who believe Serbia needs a change)

e I 35% 30% 19%
Gender \
Men (n=252) 36% 30% 18% 18
Wormen (n=239) 35% 30% 19%  Bp¥

2%

Age Groups \1
o T
36-55 (n=182) 38% 30% O 2%
56+ (n=139 34 I T
Education \1

Primary (n=36)* “¥/ 42% 40% 14% PEIA
Secondary or less o 0 5 . .
(n=300) 34% 28% 20% ey

University or o o S . 0

higher (n=155) N | 35% | N 32% | 17% ‘<1 %

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

¥ Very likely = Somewhat likely = Somewhat unlikely ®Very unlikely * Don't know/Refused

*Analysis should be interpreted with caution due to small sample size n. 26
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How would you describe the current status of each of the
following items in our country?

Freedom of \ 2024
expression

40% 21% 13% KA

National \ 2024
security

42% PAY 17% 5%

Law and

2024 43% 27% 22% 1%
order
Media 2024 41% 26% 18% 4%
freedom

2024 40% 27% PAY 1%

Human rights

2024 36% Ay YAy 2%

Democracy

414 | |

Economy 2024 1%  25% 34% 40% <1%

T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
= Very good Somewhat good  ®Somewhat bad  ® Very bad Don't know/Refused
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How would you describe the current status of each of the
following items in our country?

Freedom of\ 2024 47% 227% 10% 2%

expression 2022 37% 31% 19% 2%

Media O\ 2024 48% 26% Tl 2%

freedom 2022 36% 34% 16% K

2024 39% 31% 13% [RAL

S 2022 31% 35% 26% 3%

National |\ 2024 38% 29% 17% B

security 2022 35% 33% 20% B

2024 37% 32% 21% 1%

SIS 2022 28% 37% 26% 2%
awand O\ 2024 31% 33% 27% 1%
order 2022 28% 36% 29% 2%
2024 2% 23% 36% 38% 1%

OOy 2022 14% 34% 47% 2%

1 T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
¥ Very good Somewhat good  ® Somewhat bad ™ Very bad Don't know/Refused
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} How would you describe the current status of each of the
following items in Kosovo?

Freedomof\ 2024 49% 10% 6% B2
crpreson 2022 51% 22% A 3%
- \ 2024 55% R 2%
Media
2022 53% 20% | 7% A
2024 48% 10% 9% IR
Democracy

freedom

2022 51% 23% S 3%

\ 2024 47% 16% 9%

Fuman rights 2022 53% 26% A 3
ol O\ 2024 49% 15% 8% WNEVS

security 2022 54% 20% 3%

Lawand N\, 2024 45% 21% 14% 2%

order 2022 33% 12% eI
2024 29 26% 44% 27% 1%
2022 22% 36% 35% 1%

0‘% 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 dO%

Economy

= Very good Somewhat good ™ Somewhat bad ™ Very bad Don't know/Refused
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How would you describe the current status of each of the
following items in our country?

\ 2024 16 47% 25% (V3 1%
Freedom of
expression 2022 o 49% 25% 12% BRA

weda O\ 2024 18% 44% 25% 12% B3
TEEEET 2022 17 42% 29% 12% IEEA

—
w
> R

—
N
oO

L 2024 48% 27% 13% MRS
Democracy 2022 45% 29% 17% 1%

co

National \\ 2024 g 48% 29% 15% PN
security 2022 [/ 50% 27% o 2%

2024 |4 47% 27% 17% 1%
2022 K 43% 30% 17% 2%

Human rights

..I.l.H

\ 2024 [ 34% 36% 22% KB

Law and

order 2022 [ 44% 31% 19% KBS
\ 04 I 23% 39% 35% 1%

Economy 2022 ) 22% 35% 40% 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Very good Somewhat good ® Somewhat bad  ® Very bad Don't know/Refused
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} How would you describe the current status of each of the Sg

following items in our country?

2024 11% 43% 15% 1%
O\ %
freedom 2022 9% 33% 22% 2%

\ 2024 9% 39% 21% 1%
Freedom of

B 2022 35% 23% 1%

. 2024 /7 39% 26% 1%
National
security 2022 35% 24% 2%
\ 2024 | /) 34% 26% 1%
Democrac
y 2022 28% 33% 33% 1%

2024 32% 31% 31% 1%
Human rights
s 2022 28% 36% 30% 1%

35% 43% 1%

. . 2024 Iy 20%
aw an

order 2022 22% 35% 39% 1%
—conom 202 G 1 1%
0‘% 2(5% 4(5% 66% 86% 1 Ob%

= Very good Somewhat good = Somewhat bad m Very bad Don't know/Refused
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} How would you describe the current status of each of the
following items in our country?

2024
National \
security 2022

2024

4% 24% Ve 4%

46% 14% 6% B

32% 24% 12% 1%

Freedom of \
expression 2022

37% 21% 14% 2%

2024
Human rights 2022

39% 26% 13% 3%

38% 25% 13% 3%

36% 21% 18% 1%

2024
Media \
freedom 2022 34% 20% 19% 2%

2024 18% 3%

Democracy 2022 15% 29%
2024 % b
Law and \ 17 i
order 2022 16% 3%
2024 23% 33% 1%
Economy
2022 38% 31% 20% 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Very good Somewhat good m Somewhat bad B Very bad Don't know/Refused
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} Which politician or public person do you trust the most?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

Sali Berisha 1% 5%

Adriatik Lapaj k¥ <1% 3%

El
B K[

Taulant Balla J51% 2% 3%

® First most
Erion Veliaj

1% 2%

Other* 10% o < 17%

Don't know/Refused | 5%

m Second most

None

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

*Total mentions <2% are collapsed into Other.
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} Which politician or public person do you trust the most?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

Zeljko Komsi¢ 2%@
Milorad Dodik <1%@
Bakir Izetbegovic <1% @
Denis Becirovic 1% @

Drasko Stanivukovic E‘*<1% @ .
® First most

1%
Elmedin Konakovic I;,]% < 2% m Second most

Other* 7% b < 14%

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

*Total mentions <2% are collapsed into Other.
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} Which politician or public person do you trust the most?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

Vjosa Osmani YA 17% @

Hashim Thaci 1%@

Kadri Veseli @

Ramush Haradinaj B 1% { 6%
Lumir Abdixhiku MZ% @ .
® First most
Glauk Konjufca 3% @ ® Second most
Memli Krasniqi I%1% @

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

KOSOVO



Which politician or public person do you trust the most?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

Milojko Spajic¢ 1% 6% 17%
14%

:
HHE

Jakov Milatovic 9% 5%

Milo Dukanovié 10% 1% 11%

7%

!

BORIAEN

Dritan Abazovi¢c B4

Aleksa BecCi¢ YN 7%

(@]

Andrija Mandi¢ YY) 6%

Milan Knezevi¢c PEAVA 7%

NG

J047%

6%

Danijel Zivkovié

]

AN
—_
R

Ervin Ibrahimovic 3%

Other* (A CY < 20%

None %

W
W

Don't know/Refused

®m First most

m Second most

0% 10% 20% 30%

MONTENEGRO

40%

50%

60%

70%



} Which politician or public person do you trust the most? Sg

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

Hristijan Mickovski 11% 3% @
Ali Ahmeti B 1% @

Maksim Dimitrievski [y 1% @
Stevo Pendarovski RyAS 2% @

Nikola Gruevski ¥/ 1% C 3%
Dimitar Kovacevski l% 1% %

3%
Zoran Zaev I1A 1% ¢ 2%
'%<1% < 2% ® Second most
I1%1% (2%
Other* 8% % C 14%

®m First most

Dimitar Apasiev

Gordana Siljanovska Davkova

None

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

*Total mentions <2% are collapsed into Other.
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} Which politician or public person do you trust the most?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

Aleksandar Vucic @

lvica Dacic @

Ana Brnabic @

Novak Djokovi¢ V1% @

Branimir Nestorovi¢  p&41% @
Marinika Tepic 1% @ m First most

Miroslav Aleksic¢ I1%1% @ = Second most

Sinisa Mali I<1%1% @

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

SERBIA
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To what extent do you trust or distrust each of the
following institutions?

Religious institutions

Police 50% 15% 21% 1%
Army 33% 14% 22% 12%

Media 40% 22% 27% 1%

Prime Minister 31% 14% 37% 1%
President 29% 20% 32% 10%

Courts 31%

17% 41% 6%

National Electoral

.. 28% 17% 42% 5%
Commission
Parliament 18% 20% 57% 2%
Political parties ‘% 19% 18% 58% 1%

® Trust a great deal

1 T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Somewhat trust  ®Somewhat distrust ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused
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To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

2024 50% 17% Sy 1%
Police
2022 48% 20% 13% 3%
2024 36% 14% 12% AL
Religious
institutions 2022 19% 21% 4%
2024 41% 20% 13% 4%
Army
2022 43% 20% 15% 5%
2024 47% 30% 15% 1%
Media
2022 42% 20% 2%
2024 34% 23% 2%
Courts
2022 28% 31% 4%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Trust a great deal Somewhat trust m Somewhat distrust

m Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refised



>P 2 < O0O0OMmMNXMI®P—=Z2W0ULO0O0w

To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

32%
BiH Presidency

25% 33% 2%

2022 Ié 19% 29% 45% 3%
. 2024 . 30% 4%
National
Electoral .
Commission 2022 . 37% 5%
2024 . 26% 34% 4%
Entity Prime
Minister 2022 l 21% 30% 4% 4%
2024 l 24% 32% 36% 3%
BiH Parliamentary
Assembly 2022 I% 20% 34% 41% 4%
I% 18% 32% 46% 1%

T T T 1

2024
Political parties
2022 l% 15% 30% 49% 2%
%

20%

40% 60% 80% 100%

® Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust  ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused



To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

1% | 7% B

Army 2022

2024 24% 4% 6% M¥A

Police
2022 (VA 2%
A Y 2%

K
O
)
O
\
O

President
2022 24% 36% pRYA (XY 4%

2022 30% 24% 15% 3%

1 T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust  ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused

Prime Minister

2024
Religious
institutions 2022 12% 3790




To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

2024 16% 44% 19% 15% 6%
PAY 1% B

National Electoral
Commission 2022 13% 44%

2024 ﬂ 41%

29% 16% 1%

K Media
o 2022 [ A 45% 37% (/8 3%
CS) 2024 13% 37% 25% 23% 3%
V Parliament
o 2022 14% 39% 29% 15% 4%

y 2 10% 36% 32% 19% 2%

Courts
2022

26% 37% 29% 2%
29% 40% 22% 4%

1 T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust m Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused

Political parties

41% 30% 16% 4%
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To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

Religious
46% 22% (S 3%

Army
52% 17% .y 3%
41% 19% 17% 2%

President
17% 19% 38% 4%
42% 20% 19% 2%

Prime Minister
29% 21% 31% 3%
44% 30% 14% 1%

Police
56% 21% 0/ 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust

m Distrust a great deal

Don't know/ Refused



To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

2024 39% 31% 20% 2%
Parliament
2022 36% 29% 21% 3%
2024 40% 17% 6%
National Electoral
Commission 2022 [ 40% 19% 8%
2024 36% 14% 1%
Media
2022 41% 35% 18% 2%
2024 31% 35% 25% 2%
Courts
2022 ‘# 29% 32% 32% 5%
2024 (51 28% 35% 31% 2%
Political parties
2022 ‘g 25% 41% 30%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust ~ ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused
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To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

X

2022 42% 27% 21% 1%

National Electora

L

2024 42% 16% 15% 2%
Religious
institutions 2022 38% 24% 17% 2%
2024 44% 18% 17% 5%
Army
2022 46% 21% 13% BV
2024 30% 19% 1%
Media
2022 34% 19% 1%
2024 26% 25% 1%
Police

Commission

m Trust a great deal

2024 25% 29% 36% 4%
2022 27% 28% 36% 3%
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Somewhat trust  ®mSomewhat distrust  ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused



To what extent do you trust or distrust Sg

each of the following institutions?

2024 23% 26% 42% 2%

) President
0] 2022 25% pLyA 39% 2%
K |
T 2024 &V 26% 25% 45% 1%
H Political parties

2022 [ 23% 28% 45% 1%
M
A 2024 19% 21% 53% 2%
C Prime Minister
e 2022 19% 25% 47% 3%
D
0 2024 I% 21% 26% 51% 1%
N Parliament
I 2022 [ 22% 28% 44% 2%
A

2024 15% 21% 60% 1%

Courts
2022 [y 19% 26% 50% 2%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ~ ®Somewhat distrust  ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused
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To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

Army

Religious
2024 24% 42% 21% 13% 1%

Police
2022 25% 40% 22% 12% XA
2024 17% 12% 29% 2%

President
2022 26% 15% 21% 3%
2024 1 4% 38% 26% 20% 2%

Courts
2022 1 3% 36% 25% 24% 3%
% ZOA 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Trust a great deal Somewhat trust ™ Somewhat distrust B Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused
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To what extent do you trust or distrust
each of the following institutions?

2024 26% 24% 17% 30% 3%

Prime Minister

2022 31% 17% 25% 4%

2024 21% 29% 18% 25% 6%

National Electora

Commission

2022 19% 35% 18% 21% 8%

2024 - 30% 23% 31% 2%

2022

Parliament
33% 24% 25% 3%

2024

24% 32% 37% 3%

Political parties

N
2024 | 36% 32% 23% 1%
Media
2022 36% 32% 26% 1%

2022

. 27% 30% 36% 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Trust a great deal Somewhat trust  ®Somewhat distrust ~ ® Distrust a great deal Don't know/Refused
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Which country do you consider to be the most important ally for our
country?

(Spontaneous response, top 5 responses displayed)

Y~

Serbia

N\ %
North Macedonia =€ %‘% \

34% Serbia - 32% Russia
17% United States - 20% China
12% Russia I 99, Hungary

Serbia

46%

United States 14%

5%

Turkey

Russia 89 Turkey I 6% Greece 3%

Albania 5% Bosnia and Herzegovina I 3% Germany 29

Don't know/Refused 7% Don't know/Refused 7% Don't know/Refused 6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Albania . \

. **
Bosnia and !
Herzegovina **;

Turkey 22Y% United States 80% United States _ 56%
Serbia 16% Albbania 6% Italy . 10%
Russia 13% Germany 5% Turkey I 8%
United States 12% Turkey 3% Kosovo I 59%
Croatia 99, Great Britain 1% Germany I 49
Don't know/Refused 79% Don't know/Refused 1% Don't know/Refused 6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Which country do you consider to be the most important ally for
our country?

All Ethnic Background

Ally (top 5 per column }
displayed) Respondents Federation RZ‘::E&:a

BiH (n=769) (n=456)
Turkey 22% 32% 5% 42%
Serbia 16% 41% 47%
Russia 13% 34% 38% 5%
United States 12% 18% 3% 21% 1% 9%
Croatia 9% 14% 2% 1% 1% 55%
Germany 10% 10% 6%
Austria 2% 3%
China 2%
Montenegro 2%
None 9% 11% 6% 11% 5% 10%
Don’t know/Refused 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5%
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Which country do you consider to be the

country?

(Spontaneous response, top 5 responses displayed)

\ /
1 —— ) ———
North Macedonia =—¢
Bulgaria 23% United States
Russia 12% Russia
Kosovo 10% Serbia
Albania 99 Albania
United States 8% Kosovo
Don't know/Refused 12% Don't know/Refused
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
. **
Bosnia and ‘
. *Y Kosovo
Herzegovina N
Serbia 27% Serbia
United States 20% Russia
Russia 15% United States |
Albania 3Y Albania |
Turkey | 9 China |
Don't know/Refused 15% Don't know/Refused |

0% 20% 40% 60%

80%

100%

19%
17%
10%

8%
7%

1%

United States - 36%

Albania

B 8%
B 10%
§ 5%
5%
9%

Kosovo
Croatia
Great Britain

Don't know/Refused

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

most important threat for our

100% 0% 20% 40%

60%

80%

100%

Albania .

b

83% cerbia [ 36%
8% Russia - 329
1% Greece . 99
1% al | 1%
<1% United States | 1%
3% Don't know/Refused 7%
0% 26% 46% 66% 86% 10‘0% d% 26% 46% ‘

60%

80%

100%



Which country do you consider to be the most important threat for

our country?

Threat (top 5 per

column displayed)

Serbia

United States
Russia
Albania
Turkey
Croatia

China

None

Don’t know/Refused

Ethnic Background

All
| s |t | e

27% 42% 4% 46% 2% 16%
20% 5% 46% 5% 50% 1%
15% 19% 8% 22% 2% 16%
3% 6% 7% 5%
2% 4% 1% 4%

1% 2% 3%

1% 5%
12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 17%
15% 16% 13% 12% 13% 24%

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
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} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries.

United States 21% 373 7x
29%
o R
Turkey 39% 1 B4 5%
North Macedonia 44% 12%
Montenegro 46% 14% 9% 13%
_20%
8%
_10%_

Croatia 20% 42% 10% 9% 19%
BiH* [ 32% 24%
china I 33% 15%
A 11% 73% 5%
YA 10% 75% 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Serbia

Russia

m Highly favorable = Somewhat favorable = Somewhat unfavorable ® Highly unfavorable = Don't know/Refused

*Bosnia and Herzegovina 57
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} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries.

60 i3 03 2
Turkey 34% 18%  10% &8
Montenegro 47% 22% 9% By

North Macedonia 46% 23% Ly 8%
Croatia 36% 26% 18% B

China 39% 27% 12% [

United States 31% %
Kosovo 36% 7%
Albania 34% 25% 26% 6%
Serbia 15% 20% 36% 2%
Russia 16% 18% 39% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Highly favorable Somewhat favorable ® Somewhat unfavorable
® Highly unfavorable Don't know/Refused

58

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries.

Ethnic Background

Favorable opinion All
e R I iy | Pl | e
(n=456)

Germany 74% 84% 57% 85% 54% 75%
Turkey 69% 81% 49% 88% 44% 56%
Montenegro 64% 58% 74% 59% 76% 54%
North Macedonia 60% 59% 62% 61% 61% 55%
Croatia 53% 58% 45% 49% 41% 89%
China 53% 39% 76% 36% 79% 55%
United States 53% 74% 18% 74% 11% 69%
Kosovo 49% 56% 36% 61% 32% 40%
Albania 43% 57% 18% 61% 11% 45%
Serbia 42% 15% 88% 12% 96% 32%
Russia 40% 13% 84% 13% 93% 18%

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
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} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries.

7% 2 2
12% 1%

5% D
Turkey 28% 3% 7% KL,

2 ECEEEEE
North Macedonia 40% 19% 12% By

s T 5
Montenegro 37% 23% 17% 3%
China i 10% [0 69% 2%
Russia &0 4% 817 84% 1%

Serbia ° 2% 89% 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

United States

Germany

B Highly favorable = Somewhat favorable ® Somewhat unfavorable B Highly unfavorable * Don't know/Refused

*Bosnia and Herzegovina 60
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} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries.

BiH* 56% 17% 5% BiyL
Serbia 32% 1%
North Macedonia 56% 21% 4 47%
Germany 45% 2%
China 49% 20% 11% BREXE
Turkey 47% 22% 1% B
Croatia 43% 27% 12% &3
Russia 31% 4%
United States 30% 21% 25% 3%

37% 22% 27% 3
33% 25% 29% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Albania

Kosovo

T

T T

m Highly favorable = Somewhat favorable ® Somewhat unfavorable ™ Highly unfavorable = Don't know/Refused

*Bosnia and Herzegovina 61



} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries. Sg

39% 1% | 5% Jeys

Turkey

Germany 36% 12% 8% B
Montenegro 49% 15% 5% B
Croatia 45% 15% 7% BN
Serbia 24% 7%

BiH* 49% 18% 7% B

China % 13%
United States 29% 7%
Russia 31% 20% 21% 9%
Albania 24% 22% 28% 8%

Kosovo YA 19% 27%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

31% 8%

1

T T T

® Highly favorable = Somewhat favorable ® Somewhat unfavorable M Highly unfavorable ™ Don't know/Refused

*Bosnia and Herzegovina 62
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} Please tell me your opinion of each of the following countries. 'J’fp!
Russia 33% 1% 379V

China 39% 1% 379NN

North Macedonia 15% 4% WX

BiH* 18% 6% BEX
Montenegro 22% s 2%
Turkey 48% T ERE
Germany 36% e
Kosovo 12% 22% 45% 6%

United States
Albania

18% 23% 52% 3%
1% 9% Ay 58% 4%

T T T T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Highly favorable = Somewhat favorable ¥ Somewhat unfavorable B Highly unfavorable * Don't know/Refused

*Bosnia and Herzegovina 63
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and regional
leaders?

(Combined highly and somewhat favorable responses displayed)

Albania \ Bosnia and Herzegovina m ******

Recep Tayyip

61%
Erdogan

Erdogan

Biden

Joe - 649 Vladimir 379 Recep Tayyip 82%
Biden Putin Erdogan
X I 14% X 37% X 12%
Jinping Jinping Jinping
Vladimir Joe Vladimir 9
0 9 8%
Putin I 10% Biden 37% Putin |
% 25% 50%  75% 100% 0% 25% S0%  75% 100% 0% 25‘7 50‘7 75°/ 100°/
D o Hacedonia S
Recep Tayyip 56% Recep Tayyip - 66 Vladimir - 80%
Erdogan Erdogan Putin
Vladimir . Viadimir - . Xi - 139
50% 49% I 3%
Putin Putin Jinping
o 0 Joe 0 Recep Tayyip - 0
Xi Jinping 46% Biden - 37% Erdogan 41%
Joe Biden 39% X - 35% Joe I 12%
Jinping Biden

0% 25% 50% 75% 100% °o 25/) 506 756 100% 0%  25% 50% 475% 100%



Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and
regional leaders?

Recep Tayyip Erdogan 9% | 10% 3%y

Joe Biden 12% 14% 4%y

Xi Jinping 7% 17% 12%

Vladimir Putin £ 6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Very favorable Somewhat favorable = Somewhat unfavorable
B Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and
regional leaders?

Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

2024

v
w IR

2022

Vladimir Putin

2024 13% 13% 47% - 3%
2022 21% 18% 247% sy 10%

VAN B |

2024 27% 18% 16% 22% 8%
40 2022 22% 14% | 12% 25% 20%
2024 25% 18% 35% 917 5%
Joe Biden 2022 28% 120 13% 7% ALY
0‘% 26% 4(5% 66% 86% 1 Ob%
M Very favorable Somewhat favorable ® Somewhat unfavorable
® Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and
regional leaders?

Ethnic Background

Favorable opinion All
(somewhat or very Respondents n Bt
favorable) displayed Federation ?:uskla -

BiH (n=769) (n=p45 6
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 61% 74% 39% 82% 32% 52%
Vladimir Putin 37% 11% 80% 12% 88% 10%
Xi Jinping 37% 26% 54% 24% 55% 43%
Joe Biden 37% 52% 12% 53% 5% 54%

67
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat ******
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and
regional leaders?

2024 13% ARy 1%
Joe Biden
2022 13% Wby 8%
2024 26% 4% 8% 370WA
Recep Tayyip
Erdogan 2022 32% SR 9%
\ 2024 61% 15%
Xi Jinpin
I 2022 16%
2024 1%
Vladimir Putin
2022 5% Gyl 10%
0‘% 26% 4(5% 66% 86% 1 60%
= Very favorable Somewhat favorable = Somewhat unfavorable
B Very unfavorable ® Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused

KOSOVO



Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and
regional leaders?

Recep Tayyip
Erdogan

\ 2024 41% 22% 12% 490

2022 36% 19% 7% 7% BRIEY
PAY 24%

2024

Vladimir Putin
2022

17% 16% 3980

2024 14% 32% 19% 15% 10% 9%
Joe Biden
2022 14% 41% 13% 4% 15% 14%
2024 27% 20% 34% £Y/3%
Xi Jinping
2022 34% 16% (EVY 11%
O‘% 26% 4(5% 66% 8(5% 1 60%
¥ Very favorable Somewhat favorable ® Somewhat unfavorable
® Very unfavorable ® Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, Sg
} somewhat favorable or very favorable opinion of the following
world and regional leaders?

2024 32% 12% | 7% 376810

Recep Tayyip

Erdogan

2022 33% 1% 3% 7% Wk

2024

28% 17% 23% F 11%
Vladimir Putin

IV e |

2022 27% 15% 14% 5% WAL
2024 24% 21% 27% . 11%
Joe Biden
2022 33% 23% (Y33 10%
2024 23% 13% 15% 18% 20%
Xi Jinping
2022 20% 13% | 6% 35% 15%
0‘% 26% 4(3% 66% 86% 1 60%
m Very favorable Somewhat favorable = Somewhat unfavorable
® Very unfavorable ® Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat 2=
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following world and H»’A‘!
regional leaders?

2024 27% 8% | 8% 1965
2024 37% 10% 6% 5%y
Xi Jinping
2022 35% 1% | 6% 5% BRI/
2024 35% 25% 19% Sy 9%
Recep Tayyip
Erdogan 2022 31% 18% 12%  12% 19%
2024 %9% 19% 61% vy 1%
Joe Biden
2022 %12% 24% 42% i 13%
0‘% 2(5% 46% 66% 86% 1 dO%
¥ Very favorable Somewhat favorable B Somewhat unfavorable
® Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused

SERBIA
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable,
} somewhat favorable or very favorable opinion of the following
national political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

Edi Rama 27% 10% 33% 3%
Erion Veliaj 27% 40% b 3%
Agron Shehaj 20% 11% 19% 9%
Belind Kéllici 15% 13% 1% B
Sali Berisha 10% EIo3 (¥ 2%
Gazment Bardhi 16% 13% 49% 10% BVAL
Lulzim Basha 12% 12% 70% <19
Ilir Meta 9% B 77% ¥ 4%
0% 0% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% o0%  100%
m Very favorable Somewhat favorable m Somewhat unfavorable

B Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable,
somewhat favorable or very favorable opinion of the following
national political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

Zeljko Komsi¢ 24% 16% 35% e} 5%
Elmedin Konakovic 24% 6%
Nermin Niksic 22% 22% 34% 1% N
Edin Forto 18% 19% 17% 7%
Bakir Izetbegovic 13% 15% (V3 2%
Milorad Dodik 16% 16% <1% B
Dragan Covi¢ 13% 18% £3/3%
Branislav Borenovi¢ [V 17% 19% 36% 16% 8%
0‘% 1 6% 26% 3(5% 46% 5(5% 66% 7(5% 86% 96% 1 60%
B Very favorable Somewhat favorable B Somewhat unfavorable

B Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused



somewhat favorable or very favorable opinion of the following

} Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable,
national political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

Ethnic Background

> = 200w

O =2 >

> 2~ << O0OmMmMN X mMmI

Favorable opinion All
(somewhat or very Respondents : Republika :
favorable) displayed F.e'deratwn Srpska Bosniak
BiH (n=769) (n=456) (ELYX))
2eljko Komsic 42% 55% 18% 68% 12% 14%
Elmedin Konakovic 30% 39% 16% 45% 11% 23%
Nermin Niksic 27% 35% 14% 42% 9% 14%
Edin Forto 25% 32% 13% 36% 8% 21%
Bakir Izetbegovic 24% 32% 8% 41% 3% 4%
Milorad Dodik 22% 4% 54% 3% 60% 12%
Dragan Covic 22% 20% 25% 5% 25% 73%
Branislav Borenovic 21% 11% 37% 12% 39% 17%




Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat E3tels®
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following national -
political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

21% 13% 21% <1703

Albin Kurti 43%

Lumir Abdixhiku 31% 6%

Donika Gervalla 25% 17% 32% 5% WY
H'Zar‘;“d‘;;gj 25% 26% 33% b 3%

17% 25% 6% BeX:

O<<Ow!mwWO R

Memli Krasniqi

Nenad Rasic Gy 10% 61% 16% 6%
Zlatan Elek E4% 5% 31% 51% 8%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Very favorable Somewhat favorable m Somewhat unfavorable

B Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused




Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following national
political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

Jakov Milatovic 35% 16% 16% <1/Me¥3
Milojko Spaji¢ 32% 19% 20% 193
Aleksa Becic 36% 21% 22% Py 3%
32% 23% ¥ 3%
Milan Knezevic
Milo Dukanovic
Daniel Zivkovic 19% 20% 35% 5%
Andrija Mandi¢ 20% 23% 38% 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Very favorable Somewhat favorable B Somewhat unfavorable
B Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused

Dritan Abazovic

25% 31% Iy 4%

18% 17% 41% v 3%

76



Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, Sg
} somewhat favorable or very favorable opinion of the following
national political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

Maksim Dimitrievski 33% 21% oy 9%

Hristijan Mickoski 26% 29% vy, 8%

\
o
R
T
H

Stevo Pendarovski 25% 36% v 7%

Dimitar Apasiev 24% 35% Z7y 10%

M
A
C Oliver Spasovski 20% 40% v 7%
E
»] Dimitar Kovacevski 17% 48% 3 8%
@)
N Ali Ahmeti 9% 13% 59% v 8%
I
A Arben Taravari 14% 17% 51% vy, 10%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
H Very favorable Somewhat favorable B Somewhat unfavorable

®m Very unfavorable ®m Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused
77
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Do you have a very unfavorable, somewhat unfavorable, somewhat 2=
favorable or very favorable opinion of the following national "I';‘s!
political leaders or have not heard of him/her at all?

Aleksandar Vucic¢ 14% 10% 29% S 3%
lvica Dacic¢ 33% 19% 27% (VA 4%
36% 21% 20% V. 6%

Branimir Nestorovic

Marinika Tepic 17% 17% 47% &Y. 7%
Miroslav Aleksic 17% 16% 18% 11%
Milos Jovanovi¢ 16% 19% PAV 11%

Zdravko Ponos 15% 17% 15% 11%
Radomir Lazovic '%) 13% 12% 25% 32% 15%
0‘% 1 6% 26% 3(5% 46% 56% 66% 7(5% 86% 96% 1 dO%
H Very favorable Somewhat favorable B Somewhat unfavorable

B Very unfavorable B Have not heard of him/her Don't know/Refused
78



} What should our country’s foreign policy course be?

K 19627600 i
0SOVO % 7%

Albania 7% 3770V

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

12% 12% 10% 8% 18%
Montenegro

North

Macedonia 12% 23% 1% 4%

Serbia 10% 14%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Only pro-European Union and the West
B Pro-Western but keep up relations with Russia
B West and Russia equally
B Pro-Russian but keep up relations with the European Union and the West
® Only pro-Russian
Don't know/Refused
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ALL COUNTRIES



} What should our country’s foreign policy course be?

2024 1% 2%27%

Kosovo

2022 4% (4% 4%2%

2024 39% 12% 10% 8%

/!

Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2022 42% 17% 8% 5%

2024 36% 17% 3%

/!

Montenegro
s 2022 36% 10% 7%

2024 31% 1% 4%
North
Macedonia 2022 41% 10% 8%
2024 PRI 14% 31% 12%
Serbi
erbia 2022 AREY 38% 10%

1 T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Only pro-European Union and the West
B Pro-Western but keep up relations with Russia
® West and Russia equally
® Pro-Russian but keep up relations with the European Union and the West
B Only pro-Russian
Don't know/Refused

T
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ALL COUNTRIES



War in Ukraine
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https://www.flickr.com/photos/140624011@N02/26833122460
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https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/2.0/?ref=openverse

To what extent do you think Russia's actions in Ukraine are justified
or unjustified?

Serbia 31% 14%
North > o 0
Macedonia 24% 14%

Montenegro 20% 8%
Bosnia and > o o
Herzegovina 18% 7%
Kosovo 10% 13% 59% 14%
Albania ! Vi 6% 76% 9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
= Completely justified Somewhat justified ® Somewhat unjustified

® Completely unjustified Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



} In the military conflict between Russia and Ukraine, which side do
you support?

Serbia 4%
Bosnia and 0
Herzegovina 26% 4%
Montenegro 26% %
North o
Macedonia 19% 8%
Kosovo Ky 73% 16% 5%

Albania ‘B % 78% 16% 2%

1 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Russia ® Ukraine ® Neither of them Don't know/Refused

83

ALL COUNTRIES



Who is most responsible for the military conflict between Russia and

Ukraine?
8% ' 8%
Marc\:ke?(rjtohnia 27% 6% 12%

T T T T

Kosovo

Albania

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Montenegro

1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Russia is responsible B The West is responsible Ukraine is responsible
m All sides are responsible Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



Who is most responsible for the military conflict between Russia
and Ukraine?

All Respondents ] 34% 22% 9% 9%

Entity \

Federation of BIH (n=769) 46% 12% ’ 11%

Republika Srpska (n=456) [EEPAA 39% 20% %

Ethnic Background

Bosniak (n=623)

Serb (n=386)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Russia is responsible ® The West is responsible Ukraine is responsible
B All sides are responsible Don't know/Refused

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



} Who do you think will win in the military conflict, Russia or Ukraine?

Serbia 68% 4% 28%

o
=

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Russia will win m Ukraine will win Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



} How much attention are you paying to the situation in Ukraine?

10
7
7

Albania

Serbia 35% 35% 20% 1%

North
Macedonia

38% 33% 18% 4%

Montenegro 37% 42% 13% AW

Bosnia and 5 o 5 0 o
Herzegovina 32% 36% 23% 2%

Kosovo 27% 31% 30% 1%

1 T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® A great deal of attention Some attention ® Not much attention
® No attention at all Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



Security Issues
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How would you evaluate the security situation in the country?

2024 50% 13% vy 1%
Kosovo \ 2022 61% 14% % 1%
\ 2024 47% 21% 'Y 3%
Serbia
2022 49% o BYA 4%
\ 2024 52% PAY 13% KA
Montenegro o
2022 51% 24% (B 3%
_ . 2024 48% 25% 17% |3
Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2022 399 33% 17% 2%
Albania \ 2024 44% 27% 21% 1%
\ 2024 44% 28% 20% 1%
North
Macedonia 2022 42% 30% 18% 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Somewhat satisfactory
Don't know/Refused

¥ Very satisfactory
B Very unsatisfactory

¥ Somewhat unsatisfactory

89



} To what extent is nationalism a problem in our country?

Albania 18% 18% 7%

Serbia 30% 11%

Kosovo 31% 14%

North
Macedonia

22% 35% 28%

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

22% 42% 23%

20% 41% A

Montenegro

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Not a problem at all Small problem = Somewhat of a problem ®Big problem = Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



} To what extent is nationalism a problem in our country?

All Respondents m 22% 42% 23% 2%
Entity \

Federation of BIH (n=769) 20% 25% 3%

Republika Srpska (n=456) 25% 18% 1%

Ethnic Background \

Bosniak (n=623) 21% 27% 2%

Serb (n=386) 23% 45% 18% B4

Croat (n=187) 25% 42% 17% 2%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Not a problem at all Small problem  ®Somewhat of a problem ™ Big problem Don't know/Refused

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



Who would you say is most responsible for existing tensions between
different ethnic groups?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

Albania Bosnia and Herzegovina m Kosovo = Montenegro ®m North Macedonia ® Serbia

80% - 68%

61%0%
60% -
40% - g9 36% 38% 359 41%
C 0 24% 93 24% 27% 27% 9
©23% gy 24% 22%199 o 23% 120
o1 20% - 12% 19% 159 13% 19% 103 15 17 Yogn 17 %
U
N 0%
T Political parties/leaders Media Foreign powers Other ethnic groups
X 80% -
I
= 60% -
- 40% - 37%
22% 0
0% |, 5, 17% 15% 13% oy
% 5% 3% b 6% 5%.5% 6% . 4977 4% 6% 6%
o — i | <1% T s

Religious communities No tensions Other Don’t know/Refused




Who would you say is most responsible for existing tensions
between different ethnic groups? W 2024

Il 2022

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses allowed)

E1 " ez g North

e}
; ]
b
Serbia Aam

Political 68% 36% 61% 38%
parties/
leaders 75% 35% 69% 40%

24% 23% 19% 15% 24%
Media

25% 27% 18% 24% 32%
Foreign 27% 22% 19% 27% 35%
powers 19% 24% 16% 22% 39%
Other ethnic 15% 41% 17% 23% 17%
groups 1% 34% 14% 20% 18%
Religious 5% 3% 22% 8% 6%
communities 8% 6% 17% 12% 7%

) 5% 17% 5% 6% 15%
No tensions
3% 11% 4% 8% 11%
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%

Don’t know/Refused responses not displayed.



How would you rate the level of intensity of tension between
different ethnic groups in your country?

21% 13% eV 9%
28% 23% 1% 8% WA
41% 17% sy vy 12%

31% 30% 1% 3736

37% 29% 9% 2705

Abania 2024

\. 2024
Kosovo 2022
\. 2024
Serbia 2022

32% 37% 12% | 5% £y
33% 28% 14% Y 67

2024
Bosnia and
Herzegovina (2022

28% 31% 15% 6% WA
34% 33% 10% | 6% EX

2024
North
Macedonia 2022

2024 24% 35% 16% 10% E¥
Montenegro
2022 20% 28% 19% 9% 14%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
¥ No tension Little tension Some tension
= Strong tension ® Very strong tension Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES
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How would you rate the level of intensity of tension between different

ethnic groups in your country?

All Respondents 32% 37%

Entity
Federation of BIH (n=769) 31% 37%
Republika Srpska (n=456) 34% 36%
Ethnic Background \

33% 39%

Bosniak (n=623)
Serb (n=386) 34% 33%
Croat (n=187) 27% 37%

12% 5% ¥

12% 4% 4

13% 6% I

12% 5% ¥

13% 6%

1% 3% ¥

T

0% 20% 40% 60%

¥ No tension Little tension Some tension ® Strong tension M Very strong tension

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

80% 100%

® Don't know/Refused

Nel
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NATO Integration
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In your opinion, our country’s future is best served by having what
kind of relationship with NATO?

\ 2024 88% 29% L 4943
Kosovo 2022 75% 9% B34 6%

Abania ) 2024 85% 5% 2 3
2024 52% 16% 12% BB 1%
North \ : °

Macedonia 2022 49% 15% 13% 15% 7%
\ 2024 50% 13% 8% 24% 5%
Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2022 51% 19% 10% 14% By

2024 39% 22% 17% 16% N3
) LS 2022 41% 18% 15% 20% 7%

2024 CIELL 30% T
O‘% 20% 4(3% 6(5% 86% 1 (;O%
B Full membership B Closer cooperation but not membership
More communication but no cooperation ® No relationship at all

Don't know/Refused

The fieldwork period for the 2022 surveys concluded just prior to the full-scale Russian invasion of Ukraine.

ALL COUNTRIES



} Has NATO membership been positive or negative for our country?

Albania

North Macedonia 14% 8%

Montenegro 31% 17% 17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Very positive = Somewhat positive ® Somewhat negative B Very negative ™ Don't know/Refused
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} How do you view the role of NATO in the world?

2024
Kosovo 2022
Albania \ 2024
2024

North
Macedonia 2022

2024
Bosnia and \

Herzegovina 2022

1% 3y 2%
24% 4% 5% BEY
30% 6%<1%
39% 16% 10% WX
31% 17% 12% Ry
27% 13% 25% 5%
31% 12% 17% 6%

2024 31% 21% 18% 7%
Montenegro
2022 26% 20% 19% 8%
2024 2% 8% 27% 57% 7%
DETEE 2022 2% 24% 61% 6%

T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

= Mostly positive  Somewhat positive ® Somewhat negative ® Mostly negative = Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



EU Integration
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If a referendum were held today on our country joining the European
Union, how would you vote?

Abania ) 2024 3%4% PR

\ 2024 XA 3%
Kosovo 2022 o 59%
\ 2024 8% 10% BE¥A
Montenegro 2022 1% 12% K32
2024 15% (V3 5%
Bosnia and \
Herzegovina 2022 1% 7% By
\ 2024 13% k3 7%
North
Macedonia 2022 13% 14% 7%
\ 2024 40% 34% 17% 9%
serbia 2022 44% 30% 14% REL
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Would vote to join the EU ® Woud vote against joining the EU
® Would not vote Don't know/Refused

The fieldwork period for the 2022 surveys concluded just prior to the full-scale Russian invasion of Ukraine. .

ALL COUNTRIES



Is the European Union serious in its intention to offer membership to
Western Balkan countries?

Kosovo 62% 14%
Montenegro 59% 13%
Albania 54% 16%
Bosnia and Herzegovina 44% 15%
North Macedonia 34% 47% 19%

Serbia 30% 54% 16%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
®Yes ® No Don't know/Refused
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} Do you know what the Open Balkan Initiative is?

Montenegro 65% 31% 5%

North

Macedonia 8%
Serbia 4%

Albania 6%

Kosovo 8%

Bosnia and 26% 68% 6%

Herzegovina o 0 °

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mYes ® No Don't know/Refused

103

ALL COUNTRIES



} Do you support or oppose the Open Balkan Initiative?

(Among those who said they know what the Open Balkan Initiative is)

North Macedonia (n=667) 34% 10% 7% BA

Serbia (n=674) 34% 11% 14%  E¥A

BiH* (n=318) 40% 15% 17% B

Albania (n=608) 24% 9% 6%

Montenegro (n=669) 32% 18% 23% 5%

Kosovo (n=517) 14% 18% 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

= Completely support Somewhat support ® Somewhat oppose
® Completely oppose Don't know/Refused

*Bosnia and Herzegovina

ALL COUNTRIES
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} Are you aware of any major Russian investments in our country?

100% - 5% o 29
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

2022 2024 2022 2024
Montenegro Serbia
M Yes H No Don't know/Refused
MONTENEGRO

SERBIA



Which major Russian investment are you aware of?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted, total mentions shown,
among those who said they are aware of major Russian investments in Montenegro and Serbia)

Tourism (Hotels, resorts,
investments on the coast)

Buying real estate

KAP Aluminum
Economy/Production
Nobelwood Beluga
Weapons/Military industry

Investments in the renovation of
the church, monuments

Infrastructure (roads, bridges)
Railway
Other

Don't know /Refused

21%

17%

10%

8%

6%

4%

4%

1%

1%

2%

31%

Gas pipeline construction

Gazprom

NIS

Weapons/Military Industry
Economy/Production

Lukoil

Investments in the renovation of
the church, monuments

Investments in energy in general

Railway

Food stores/trade
Infrastructure (roads, bridges)
Favorable gas price

Buying real estate

Health

Petrohemija

Don’t know/Refused

MONTENEGRO

SERBIA

Serbia

(n=481)
31%

23%
19%
6%
4%
4%

4%

3%
3%
2%
1%
1%
1%
<1%
<1%
10%




Which of the following statements best describes
Russia’s motivations to invest in our country?

2024 17%
Montenegro
2022 24%
2024 12%
Serbia
2022 11%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Russian investment is primarily about economics, delivering benefits
to both sides

B Russian investment gives some economic benefits to our country, but
it always carries certain political expectations and conditions

B Russian investment is primarily about influence and control of our
country
Don't know/Refused

MONTENEGRO

SERBIA



} Are you

aware of any major Chinese investments in our country?

Serbia

66% 29% 5%

60% 30% 10%

\ 2024
2022

Montenegro

North
Macedonia

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

Albania

1% 92% 7%

b
b
b
)
b

2% 85% 12%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

HYes ® No Don't know/Refused
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Which major Chinese investment are you aware of?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted, total responses displayed; among those
who are aware of major Chinese investment)

North
Macedonia
(n=197)

BiH* Albania
(n=194) (n=107)

Serbia Montenegro

Major Chinese investment (n=821) (n=306)

In\{estments in infrastructure (roads, 34% 10% 65% 47% 17%
bridges) - -

RTB Bor Copper (ZiJin) 28% [ = ] I
Industry (factories open) 15% 6% 3% 7%

Reconstruction of the railway 11% -- -- 1% 2%
Smederevo Ironworks 16% -- -
Lingong Tire Factory 8% -
Mining/Construction 5% -- -- 1%
Fruska Gora Corridor 3% -- -- -
Economy/Banking/Trade 3% 1% 4% 3%
Mint, Sabac

Investmfer)ts in the energy sector 5% 79 49
(unspecified)

Investing in health and education 9% 5% 4%
Bar Boljari Highway -- 66% -- --
Stanari Thermal Power Plant -- -- -- 10%
Tuzla Thermal Power Plant (block 7) -- -- -- 9%
Banja Luka Prijedor Novigrad Highway -- -- -- 7%
Highway Corridor Vc/Highway through 1%
Sarajevo

Bankers/Qil and natural gas
Hydroelectric plant, Kozjak

Other 1% 1%
Don’t know /Refused 6% 16%

2%
11%

ALL COUNTRIES



} Which of the following statements best describes China’s motivations
to invest in our country?

Abania ) 2024 39% 21%
2024 % %
Bosnia and \ 28% Lok
Herzegovina 2022 33% 15%
\ 2024 21%
Kosovo 2022 13%
2024 30% 18%
Montenegro 2022 32% 12%
2024 24%
North
Macedonia 2022 37% 13%
\1 2024 53% 31%
Serbia 2022 479 359

T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Chinese investment is primarily about economics, delivering
benefits to both sides
B Chinese investment gives some economic benefits to our country,
but it always carries certain political expectations and conditions
B Chinese investment is primarily about influence and control of our
country
Don't know/Refused »

ALL COUNTRIES
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} Do you believe that corruption in our country is a serious problem or not?

1%
1%

(o}

Albania 78% 19%

Mavedonia 72% 18% A 2%
Montenegro 56% 33% AL 2%

Kosovo 59% 29% A 3%
Bosnia and

55% 31% A E 3%

Herzegovina

Serbia 47% 36% 1% 279y

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Very serious  Somewhat serious ® Somewhat not serious ® Not at all serious ™ Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



In your experience, what type of corruption is most common in
our country?

. : e North
Types of Corruption Albania BiH Kosovo  Montenegro Macedonia
Stgalmg or deliberately 34% 18% 299 15% 26% 14%
mismanaging funds
Soliciting bribes or gifts 23% 24% 17% 22% 17% 24%
Ac’gmg in self-mtgrest instead 10% 20% 19% 21% 25% 24%
of interest of citizens
Extortion 7% 3% 9% 3% 6% 2%
Failure to lnvestlgaFe or 4% 13% 10% 17% 10% 9%
prosecute wrongdoing
Making decisions based on
connections as opposed to 4% 14% 9% 17% 12% 22%
merit
All types pf corruption are 15% 1% 2 1% 29 1%
common in our country
None of these exist in our 1% 2 1% 1% 1% 1%
country
Other <1% -- -- <1%
Don't know/Refused 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4%
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Who among the authorities or other groups is most corrupt?

& North S 2
, 12 : b
\ Macedonia = 4~ Serbia "e_
8

3%

Prime Minister - o
and Cabinet 24%
I

Public servants* 24% 26%
Judicial branch B 19% 23%

Political partlgs and . 10% 26% 26% 21%
party leadership

Business leaders or I 5%

Oligarchs

Parliament I 5%

Local officials I 4%

President <1% 1% 1% 1%

All are corrupt B s K | = B o

There is no corruption | 1% 1% <1% <1%

Other <1% 1% <1% <1%

Don't know /Refused I 5% . 10% . 5% I 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%



At which level of government is corruption most prevalent?

48%

National authorities

Entity authorities

Municipal authorities

Cantonal authorities

There is no corruption

Other 5%

Don't know/Refused 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



Please tell me if you think each of the following entities has a
sincere desire and will to combat corruption in our country, or not?

The Judiciary 29% 30% 30% 4

The Parliament 21% 30% 39%
The Council of 5 0 5 0
Ministers 20% 28% 42%

Among those in the RS, n=456

The RS Government ] 25% 31% 35% b

Among those in the FBiH, n=769 \
The FBiH Government w 22% 29% 39% .
d% 2(5% 46% 6(5% 86% 1 0‘0%
® Definitely yes Somewhat yes ™ Somewhat no ® Definitely no ¥ Don't know/Refused

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA



Please tell me if you think each of the following entities has a
sincere desire and will to combat corruption in our country, or not?

The Prime

Minister 20% 28%

The President 14% 26%

The Judiciary 28%
The Parliament | 22%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
u Definitely yes Somewhat yes' ®Somewhat no M Definitely no ¥ Don't know/Refused

ALBANIA



S Softed &

Please tell me if you think each of the following entities has a
sincere desire and will to combat corruption in our country, or not?

The Prime

Minister 24% 15% 18%

The President 24% 17% 18%

The Parliament

The Judiciary 31%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Definitely yes Somewhat yes ® Somewhat no ® Definitely no ® Don't know/Refused

KOSOVO



Please tell me if you think each of the following entities has a
sincere desire and will to combat corruption in our country, or not?

The President 17% 41% 22% 13%

The Prime 0
Minister 37%
The Parliament 9% 42%

The Judiciary |7/ 30%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Definitely yes Somewhat yes ® Somewhat no ® Definitely no ® Don't know/Refused

MONTENEGRO



Please tell me if you think each of the following entities has a Sg
sincere desire and will to combat corruption in our country, or not?

The President 23%

The Prime Minister 19%

The Parliament

The Judiciary 14%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90%  100%

® Definitely yes Somewhat yes ®Somewhat no ™ Definitely no # Don't know/Refused

NORTH MACEDONIA



Please tell me if you think each of the following entities has a
sincere desire and will to combat corruption in our country, or not?

The President 20%

The Prime

Minister =

The Parliament 13%

The Judiciary | [/

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Definitely yes Somewhat yes ® Somewhat no ® Definitely no ® Don't know/Refused

SERBIA
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Are the media in our country free to independently cover any issue or
not?

2024 38% 44% 10% 4% 8l

2022 24% 56% 14% 5% WA

2024 19% 45% 22% 13% M4

Kosovo

Montenegro

2022 21% 41% 24% 1% BEE

_ \ 2024 45% 20% 17% 1%
Bosnia and
Herzegovina 31% 11% W4

30% 20% 19% 2%

31% 21% 15% BL
2024 42% 29% 15% W52

2022 29% 41% 1 2%
2024 ‘ 399 23Y% 24% 3%

I T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

North
Macedonia

Albania

= Very free Somewhat free ™ Somewhat not free ™ Very not free Don't know/Refused
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How interested or uninterested are you in political news and
information?

Albania \ 2024

\ 2024

Kosovo 2022

25% 23% 28% 1%
28% 32% 20%
51% 21% (G 2%

2024 28% 43% 15%
SEIE 2022 42% 28% 17% B8

27%
51% 20% 14% Y
26% 2
2
2 [T
33% BT

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

2024

Montenegro 2022
North

Macedonia 2022

2024
Bosnia and
Herzegovina 2022

¥ Very interested Somewhat interested ¥ Somewhat uninterested
B Very uninterested Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



Which media platform do you use most frequently for political
news and information?

(Multiple responses allowed, first mention displayed)

Television

Internet (other

than social
media)

Social media

Radio

Print media

| do not follow
political news

None

Don't
know /Refused

Albania

1%

1%

2%

5%

<1%

22%

1%

*****

Kosovo

B
I 17%
-

<1%

<1%

I6%

<1%

1%

1%

1%

B

<1%

<1%

Macedonia

1%

<1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%



Which media platform do you use most frequently for political
news and information?

(Multiple responses allowed, first mention displayed)

Bosnia and

Herzegovina

*
*
*
*
*,
**
x

Internet
(Other than
social media)

| do not follow

Print media o
political news

Social media

Television

2024: 48% 2024: 19% | 2024: 22% 2024: 1% 2024: 1% 2024: 8%
2022: 52% 2022: 22% 2022: 18% 2022: 2% 2022: 2% 2022: --%
2024: 51% 2024: 17% 2024: 26% 2024: <1% | 2024: <1% 2024: 6%
2022: 55% 2022:18% 2022: 21% 2022: 2% 2022: 3% 2022: --%
2024: 42% 2024: 32% 2024:19% 2024: 1% 2024: 1% 2024: 4%
2022: 51% 2022: 28% 2022: 15% 2022: 1% 2022: 1% 2022: --%
2024: 52% 2024: 15% 2024: 20% 2024: 1% 2024: 2% 2024: 6%
2022: 55% 2022: 21% 2022: 19% 2022: 2% 2022: 1% 2022: --%
2024: 57% 2024: 21% 2024: 10% 2024: 1% 2024: 2% 2024: 6%
2022: 57% 2022: 25% 2022: 11% 2022: 1% 2022: 2% 2022: --%




Which specific media outlets, such a specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy
for political information? And what is your second most trustworthy
media outlet? And what is your third most trustworthy media
outlet?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

I A 35, < 46%
T O 3%

5%

A% 1%

A 1%

1% 1%

1%1% < 3% |

PRI 1% 3% |

A% <1% < 3% |

Top Channel

TV Klan

News24

Syri TV

JOQ Albania

Report TV

Vizion Plus

Some other TV station
Social media*

Top News 1%<1%<_2% |
oraNews FFA% <1% < 2%
Balkan web <1% 1%1% @

RTsH BA%

Some other internet portal 1%
Euronews % 1%
ABC News <% 1%
other EF1%1%
None
Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ALBANIA



Which specific media outlets, such a specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy
for political information? And what is your second most trustworthy
media outlet? And what is your third most trustworthy media
outlet?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

FTv IR 2% <13%]
N1 2N 1%
N TV IEEA 1 <11%]
Klix INGRET 2%
RTRS A 1% <10%]
Hayat TV IEARET 1%
BHT 4% 2% WX <_8% |
Face TV IEAE 1%
NOVA TV B4 1%
ATV 7%
Some other internet portal 1%
Al Jazeera 2% 5%
Social media* 1%
HRT 1%
Pink BH 1%
Dnevni Avaz< 2% 1%
OBN 1% 1%
Some other radio station 1% 1%
RTS 1% 1%
Some other TV station 1% 1%
Other* AINETAN2% < 9% |
None
Don't know/Refused | | | | |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

42

W W
%E%gggg
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Which specific media outlets, such a specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy

} for political information? And what is your second most trustworthy *
media outlet? And what is your third most trustworthy media
outlet?

******

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

7%

Klan Kosova
RTK 7%
KTV 8%
RTV21 8%
Social media* 3%
RTV Dukagjini 5%

Some other TV station

2% < 11% |
2%

telegrafi.com

ATV 3%
insajderi.org 5 1%

7 3%
indeksonline.net 2%

gazetaexpress.com % 2%
koha.net &I/ 1%1%

Other**
None

5%  <17%]

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

KOSOVO



Which specific media outlets, such a specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy
for political information? And what is your second most trustworthy
media outlet? And what is your third most trustworthy media

outlet?
(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

rvee IRENTAN 2

TV VIESTI 21% 3 2%
Vijesti.me 13% A 4%

Prva TV \ 4%

cdm.me PRIEAR%

NOVA TV BBES] 4%
Portalanalitika.me 1% 7%
Social media* 2%
Some other internet portal 1%
Dan 2% 2% i
Pink v [ 1% 1%
RT 1%1%

Other** 8%

Don't know/Refused

wn

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

MONTENEGRO



Which specific media outlets, such a specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most Sg
} trustworthy for political information? And what is your second
most trustworthy media outlet? And what is your third most
trustworthy media outlet?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

Sitel 23% 12% 4%
6%
Alf 5%
Telma PREGTAN 4%
Alsat M L] <1% <10%]
24 Vesti RYARIA%
2%
<1% < 5% |
2% 2% < 5% |
87 1%1%
Other** 1AA%YA1%
None

Don't know/Refused

Some other internet portal
Social media*

MTV

—

Some other TV station

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

NORTH MACEDONIA



Which specific media outlets, such a specific TV channel, radio .
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy ‘Ef
} for political information? And what is your second most trustworthy !‘A‘!

media outlet? And what is your third most trustworthy media
outlet?

(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted)

RTS 26% 9% 4%
Pink TV 12% 8% 3%
N1 12% 4% 8

Prva TV B 6% WY
Happy TV [ GA T 4%
NOVA TV [T 1%
Some other internet portal 5% 1/
Some other TV station Ry 1%
I 1%3% T

B92 [BFY 2%
Informer 2%2%

19298
Kurir [BZEA%
Other™ PR 2%
None

Don't know/Refused 4%

Social media*

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

SERBIA



} How often, if ever, do you use the internet or social media?

Kosovo <1%

Bosnia and 0 o <1%
Herzegovina 72% 8%

Montenegro 71% 12% 47: ] <1%

Albania 71% 8% 1% <1%

North ) [o) ’ 0
Macedonia 69% 9% Fegp 1%
< O
Serbia 66% 9% 1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
¥ Daily or almost daily Several times a week ™ Weekly B Monthly
" Less often ¥ Never ® Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES
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} How would you rate the performance of the national government?

Serbia 35% 22% 4%
Albania
Montenegro 45% 16% 9%
e 21 2% 7

Bosnia and 23% 33% 35% 5%

34% 19% 14% EX

45% 26% 1%

Herzegovina

T T T T T T T T T 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Very good Somewhat good  ® Somewhat bad ™ Very bad Don't know/Refused

ALL COUNTRIES



What is the likelihood of an armed conflict in your country, either
from an internal or external source, in the near future?

2024
North
Macedonia 2022

2024
Kosovo 2022

Albania \] 2024
2024

26% 145%
21%

19%

27%
21% 8%
18% 35%
21%
18%
2022 1 13%

2024 [% 17% 38% 28% 14%
it 2022 [9% 13% 28% 38% 19%

T T T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bosnia and
Herzegovina

2024

N\
Montenegro
N\

® Very likely Somewhat likely = Somewhat unlikely ™ Very unlikely Don't know/Refused
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What is the likelihood of an armed conflictin your country,
either from an internal or external source, in the near future?

All Respondents m 18% 35% 35% 6%

Entity
Federation of BIH (n=769) 38% 6%
Republika Srpska (n=456) 28% 6%

Ethnic Background

Bosniak (n=623) 31% 6%

Serb (n=386) 18% 28% 4%

Croat (n=187) 24% 63% 4%
20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
H Very likely Somewhat likely M Somewhat unlikely H Very unlikely Don't know/Refused
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} Why do you think an armed conflict in the country is likely to happen?

(Among those who believe that an armed conflict is likely, spontaneous response, multiple
responses accepted)

80% -
58%
60% - . %

43% 379 - 45%

40% - 29702 6% w27 % 33% 31% 29785 4o, 30% 59,
9 % % 9 9 18%179 N °
20% | 10% 13% 168 17% 105, gy, 14%15 7 % 2o 5% 39 8%
. 2% 4% 2% 7 3%
0% L -

C : : : : :
0 Other ethnic groups A spillover effect Unresolved NATO aggression Neighboring
are causing tensions from the Russian territorial disputes countries are
U and provoking aggression in destabilizing our
\ Ukraine country
T Albania (n=303)
F; 80% - BiH (n=294)
E 60% - ® Kosovo (n=358)
40% =
S 0% - Vs o 259, 31% > Montenegro (n=226)
17% " ’ o ° 16% ® North Macedonia (n=388)
e . = 5 2% 3% 1% 3%
%o 3% 1% 3% 1%  mSerbia (n=241
o ] w3 (n=241)
It is in the interest of Because of general Don't know/Refused

political leaders political and economic
instability

139




What do you think is the likelihood of the international
} communities’ intervention in case of an armed conflict in the
country?

(Among those who think armed conflict is likely)

Albania (n=303) 42% 1% | 9% BeXs

Kosovo (n=358) 36% 8% 11% Y4

37% 17% 12% WA

Serbia (n=241)

North Macedonia o
(n=388) 51% 19% oy 8%
Bosnia and

Herzegovina (n=294) 41% 19% 2 8%

Montenegro (n=226) 42% 24% (Y3 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Very likely = Somewhat likely ¥ Somewhat unlikely ™ Very unlikely © Don't know/Refused
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100% -
80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -

0%

80% -

60% -

40% -

20% -

0%

Why do you think an armed conflict in the country is unlikely to
happen?
(Spontaneous response, multiple responses accepted, among those who believe that an armed
conflict is unlikely)

59%

88%

48%

The international community

5%

would not allow it

2% 1% 6%

1% 4%
I

59%
44% 46% 479 37% 46%
27% 26% 25%

N

30%
19%

Citizens would refuse to fight The political leaders would never
a hew war start a new conflict

Albania (n=711)
BiH (n=858)

B Kosovo (n=700)
Montenegro (n=707)

® North Macedonia (n=655)

8% 6% 9 4% 1% 79
3 A m % WSerbia (n=824)

Other

Don't know/
Refused
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Demographics - Albania

100% -

80% -
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52%

48%
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Gender

18-29

24%

30-44

Age

27%

45-59

27%

60+

31%

16%

Central
North
South

Region

ALBANIA

33%

Tirana

99%

Albanian

<1% <1%

~ (-
v £
O] @)
Ethnicity

Don't know/Refused
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Demographics - Albania
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65%
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20%
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*To what extent do you consider Religion
yourself religious or not? (n=1,111)
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pasnjay /mouy j,uoq

juem
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43%

1BALAINS 10} SSULY} |BI1IUSSSD ISOW
9y} USA3 BulAng pue Ajtwey Aw
pue JjasAw SuLpaa} a1gnoUy aAey |

Please tell us which answer best describes your current

economic situation?

pasnjay /mouy 1,uoq

<1%

Pa2.J0ALQ

POMOPLM

paLiiew

65%

d)5uIS

What is your marital status?

100% -

80% -
60% -
40% -
20% -
0% -
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Demographics - Bosnia and Herzegovina
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*To what extent do you consider yourself religious Religion
or not? (n=1,216)
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6%

Please tell us which answer best describes your current

economic situation?

1%
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Pa2.J0ALQ
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paLiiew
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